PARTS MANUAL
55 SERIES
EXIT DEVICES
JULY 2009
Copyright © 2009 Ingersoll-Rand. All rights reserved.
PM55_A
VD-5555
Page 2 of 16 PM55_A

INTRODUCTION
This manual contains a listing of replaceable parts and assemblies for the 55 Series Panic and FEH Devices.
HOW TO ORDER
Some parts are sold separately. Other items are available as part of a kit or multiple quantity package. For the
best possible service when ordering replacement parts or assemblies, please provide the following information:
• Part number or assembly number
• Description
• Quantity needed
• Finish desired (if available finished)
• Date of original purchase (if known)
To find out  the name of your local Von Duprin distributor or sales representative, contact:
Von Duprin Division
Ingersoll-Rand Company
2720 Tobey Drive
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
Phone: (800) 999-0408
Fax: (800) 999-0328
PART NUMBER CHANGES
This manual reflects the product as sold in July 2009. Because of changes to the product and/or
manufacturing process, part numbers can change.
Page 3 of 16PM55_A
OUTSIDE TRIM FUNCTIONS
371L 371L-BE
375L550DT 555NL/556NL
376T  or  376T-BE  x  609DT
55 SERIES FINISHES
US Number BHMA Number Color
US3 605 Brass, polished
US4 606 Brass, dull
US10B 613 Brass, dull (oxidized)
US26 625 Chrome, polished
US26D 626 Chrome, dull
US10 612 Bronze, dull
SPBLK 693 Gloss black powder
for 55 Rim, 5547, 5575 555 NL for 55 Rim, 5547, 5575, 5575-F
556NL for 5547WDC
for 5547-F
for 5575, 5575-F
for 5547, 5547-Ffor 5547-F
Page 4 of 16 PM55_A
1409
Single door
(wear plates available for
1-3/4” and 2-1/4” thick doors)
299
Single door;
double door
with mullion
1606
Single door;
double door
with mullion
55 RIM STRIKES
1410
Single door
(wear plates available for
1-3/4” and 2-1/4” thick doors)
575
single door
575-2
double door
5575/5575-F STRIKES
385A
(bottom)
5547-F STRIKES
301L
(bottom)
283 soffit
(top)
338